Program Name

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS + MEDIA L

School of Business + Media Diploma Programs
3D Modeling, Art and Animation_6575_DIPMA

Accounting_5740_DIPMA

Broadcast and Media Communications (Broadcast & Online J..

Business Administration - Human Resources_703C_DIPMA

Business Information Technology Management (Enterprise S..

Business Management (Advanced Diploma)_5312_ADVDIP
Business Management_6245_DIPMA

Business Operations Management_6910_DIPMA

Digital Design and Development_6515_DIPMA
Finance_5730_DIPMA

Financial Planning_5720_DIPMA

General Insurance and Risk Management_5880_DIPMA

Global Trade and Transportation Management_7465_DIPMA

Graphic Communications Technology Management_6180_DI..

Human Resource Management (Advanced Placement)_5950..

Human Resource Management_625A_DIPMA

Marketing Management (Entrepreneurship Option)_630H_D..
Marketing Management (Marketing Communications Option..

Marketing Management (Professional Sales Option)_630V_D..

Marketing Management (Tourism Management Option)_63..
New Media Design & Web Development_6525_DIPMA

New Media Design & Web Development_6620_DIPMA
Radio Arts and Entertainment_6110_DIPMA

Sustainable Business Leadership_5180_ADVDIP

Technical Arts_5240_ADVDIP

Television & Video Production_6130_DIPMA

School of Business + Media Diploma Program Total

Survey Cohort

Eligible
Cohort

X0

24
166
37
17
2
145
37
30
63
18
21
20
35
22
23
27
43
74
45
21
43
14
38
16
12
36

1,113

Summary

Respond
-ents

1,482

18

10

575

tcomes Indicators for Diploma and Certficate Graduates 2022
Current Activity Of Those Employed
Response . % Working . % Neither % Currfel'{tly ?ol:)a:eizrej Median % Em?luyed
Rate % Working and Studying % Studying Studying r.lor in Training During Hourly.W.age Within 6
Working Related Studies (main job) Months
49% 69% 14% 6% 11% 70% 35% $22 90%
50% 83% 8% 0% 8% 90% 9% $19 80%
49% 46% 26% 20% 8% 86% 22% $21 86%
41% 80% 13% 0% 7% 79% 21% $30 100%
53% 22% 44% 11% 22% 67% 50% $29 67%
57% 58% 17% 4% 21% 78% 28% $23 77%
40% 67% 10% 12% 10% 57% 21% $25 90%
49% 39% 33% 11% 17% 69% 23% $23 90%
50% 40% 33% 13% 13% 100% 18% $28 89%
54% 59% 12% 12% 18% 83% 8% $27 90%
67% 42% 42% 8% 8% 70% 10% $28 100%
57% 67% 25% 8% 0% 91% 9% $21 100%
45% 75% 13% 13% 0% 86% 43% $26 100%
51% 72% 11% 11% 6% 64% 43% $21 88%
45% 89% 0% 0% 11% 75% 0% $20 86%
61% 79% 21% 0% 0% 93% 21% $25 100%
67% 56% 28% 11% 6% 87% 13% $23 92%
47% 50% 25% 25% 0% 67% 20% $26 92%
45% 56% 13% 19% 13% 82% 14% $21 100%
47% 62% 19% 19% 0% 82% 24% $22 100%
52% 82% 0% 18% 0% 44% 33% $21 80%
72% 65% 13% 6% 16% 83% 17% $23 89%
57% 63% 0% 13% 25% 60% 0% $32 100%
76% 76% 7% 7% 10% 46% 17% $18 84%
63% 90% 0% 10% 0% 56% 22% $27 83%
75% 100% 0% 0% 0% 56% 22% $27 86%
58% 70% 5% 0% 25% 93% 13% $20 100%
52% 61% 18% 11% 10% 76% 21% $23 90%

Of Those in Training

Related Jobs
Median |
Houywage *ELL
job)(TR) Months (TR)
$23 92%
$19 75%
$21 85%
$30 100%
$24 67%
$23 80%
$25 87%
$23 86%
$28 89%
$27 94%
$28 100%
$21 100%
$26 100%
$23 100%
$20 83%
$25 100%
$24 92%
$28 88%
$20 100%
$22 100%
$19 67%
$24 88%
$35 100%
$18 91%
$24 100%
$27 100%
$20 100%
$23 91%

% Satisfied
with
Education

90%

100%

88%

87%

100%

92%

82%

94%

93%

88%

83%

100%

100%

88%

70%

93%

94%

90%

94%

100%

100%

81%

100%

68%

90%

78%

86%

88%

Overall Satisfication

% Rated
Education
Useful in
Performing
Job

83%

100%

90%

79%

83%

89%

75%

100%

91%

88%

90%

91%

100%

79%

63%

100%

93%

100%

82%

94%

78%

83%

80%

61%

67%

78%

80%

85%

% Rated

Quality of

Instruction
"Very Good"
or "Good"

74%

73%

67%

80%

67%

54%

60%

67%

73%

56%

67%

92%

56%

72%

40%

79%

61%

80%

76%

95%

91%

55%

75%

41%

70%

78%

57%

66%

% Rated
Quality of
Instruction
"Very Good"
or "Good" or
"Adequate"

95%

100%
90%
100%
100%
100%
90%
100%
93%
88%
100%
92%
100%
94%
60%
93%
100%
95%
97%
100%
100%
84%
100%
86%
100%
89%
95%

93%



Summary Outcomes Indicators for Diploma and Certficate uates 2022

Of Those in Training

Survey Cohort Current Activity Of Those Employed Overall Satisfication
Related Jobs

% Had Same Median % Rated % Rated Q?aﬁ:teo‘:
Eligible Respond Response % Workin % Neither % Currently Juob Before/ Median % Employed Hourly Wage % Employed % Satisfied Education Quality of Instruc;on
Program Name B P N % Working N . e % Studying Studying nor  in Training . Hourly Wage Within 6 v g Within 6 with Usefulin  Instruction "

Cohort -ents Rate and Studying . During P (main . . " . "Very Good

Working Related . (main job) Months . Months (TR) Education  Performing "Very Good " "

Studies job)(TR) # . or"Good" or
Job or"Good" "

Adequate

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS + MEDIA TOTAL EX 1,482 49% 69% 14% 6% 11% 70% 35% $22 90% $23 92% 90% 83% 74% 95%

School of Business + Media Certificate Programs

Business Administration_5140_ACERT

73 31 42% 47% 50% 0% 3% 76% 69% $24 100% $24 100% 93% 79% 68% 97%
Busi Fund tals_7985_ACERT
FEIMED IR I a1 21 51% 50% 22% 0% 28% 42% 38% $18 75% $18 100% 95% 85% 86% 95%
Business Management_6245_CERT
8 - - 274 123 45% 86% 1% 0% 14% 73% 46% $19 92% $19 92% 94% 80% 82% 98%
Computerized Accounting_5725_ACERT
25 19 76% 50% 44% 0% 6% 88% 18% $24 100% $24 100% 95% 100% 74% 95%
Financial Management (Finance Option)_585C_CERT
g ( P - - 38 23 61% 78% 0% 4% 17% 61% 39% $18 91% $21 83% 86% 72% 78% 100%
Financial Management (Professional Accountin
O'pﬁon') saor (gZERT ( ' — 37 23 62% 73% 27% 0% 0% 82% 32% $31 86% $25 90% 95% 82% 67% 95%
Graphic Design Foundations_6505_ACERT
aphic besign Foundations bt 115 70 61% 61% 6% 12% 22% 50% 28% $21 73% $23 75% 69% 68% 46% 83%
Graphic Design_6585_CERT
HEAUIE B 46 23 50% 68% 18% 5% 9% 79% 21% $20 83% $21 82% 100% 79% 82% 95%
H R M t_625A_CERT
uman Resource Management_b2>A 159 79 50% 73% 11% 3% 13% 63% 34% $21 90% $22 93% 92% 83% 77% 96%
H R M t_7610_ACERT
IR LSO AT S AR 69 34 49% 76% 15% 3% 6% 80% 53% $31 83% $31 89% 97% 81% 82% 100%
Int: ti | Trade & T tation Logistics_7460_CERT
nternational frade & fransportation togistics 250 37 2 59% 91% 5% 0% 5% 67% 19% $23 94% $25 92% 95% 95% 76% 100%
Marketing Management (Event Marketin
R sgsov CSRT ( = 27 12 44% 83% 0% 0% 17% 70% 20% $20 86% $20 83% 100% 80% 92% 100%
Marketing Management (Marketing Communication N o o o o o o N . N o o o
Option)_630D_CERT 61 32 52% 66% 28% 3% 3% 61% 36% $22 94% $25 100% 84% 75% 72% 97%
Marketing Management (Professional Sales
Option)_630V_CERT 98 43 44% 88% 0% 0% 12% 53% 53% $18 92% $17 100% 93% 81% 86% 98%
Marketing Management_6300_CERT
116 39 34% 82% 0% 3% 15% 41% 38% $20 100% $20 100% 87% 78% 89% 97%
Media Techniques & Marketing Communication_630P_CERT
18 9 50% 100% 0% 0% 0% 50% 75% $19 100% $21 100% 100% 63% 78% 89%
Media Techniques for Business_6450_CERT
33 16 48% 69% 6% 0% 25% 67% 33% $20 88% $22 83% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Medical Office Assistant_6630_ACERT
27 14 52% 50% 36% 0% 14% 82% 33% $23 100% $23 100% 93% 83% 79% 86%
Operations Management (Facilities Management
Option)_690F CERT 30 14 47% 71% 7% 0% 21% 73% 36% $20 86% $20 100% 86% 91% 71% 93%
Operations Management (Materials Management
Option)_690D_CERT 163 75 46% 89% 3% 0% 8% 65% 55% $17 93% $17 88% 99% 86% 96% 100%
Operations Management (Quality Management
Option)_690J_CERT 143 65 45% 80% 3% 0% 17% 67% 36% $18 90% $18 89% 98% 90% 95% 100%
Project Management_5085_ACERT
65 38 58% 70% 16% 3% 11% 84% 59% $36 100% $37 100% 95% 88% 73% 100%
Video Production and Editing_6120_ACERT
8- - 26 15 58% 67% 7% 0% 27% 36% 45% $19 100% $26 100% 87% 73% 80% 93%



Summary Outcomes Indicators for Diploma and Certficate Graduates 2022

Of Those in Training

Survey Cohort Current Activity Of Those Employed Overall Satisfication
Related Jobs
% Rated
% Rated % Rated
% Had S: Medi lity of
Eligible Respond Response 9% Workin % Neither % Currently JobaBef:Tej Median % Employed Hourl \:Iala: % Employed % Satisfied Education Quality of Irfi::ul:;oon
Program Name 8! P P % Working . & % Studying Studying nor in Training . Hourly Wage Within 6 Y g Within 6 with Usefulin  Instruction "
Cohort -ents Rate and Studying N During L (main N N " . "Very Good
Working Related . (main job) Months . Months (TR) Education  Performing "Very Good " "
Studies job)(TR) " . or"Good" or
Job or"Good" "
Adequate

SCHOOL OF COMPUTING AND ACADEMIC STUDIES 819 482 59% (3:73 15% 6% 12% 75% 26% $31 90% $33 91% 88% 85% 64% 89%

School of Computing and Academic Studies Diploma Programs

Computer Information Technology_5540_DIPMA 109 55 50% 65% 17% 9% 9% 83% 19% $27 85% $27 89% 96% 88% 67% 98%
CenpieSsten=lintiicaliptellgenceadachinelica pine 2 18 10 56% 60% 10% 20% 10% 100% 29% $35 100% $35 100% 100% 100% 60% 80%
Computer Systems (Client Server Option)_550R_DIPMA 26 13 50% 69% 8% 15% 8% 70% 10% $29 100% $35 100% 85% 60% 38% 92%
Computer Systems (Cloud Computing)_SSAC_DIPMA 20 12 60% 100% 0% 0% 0% 91% 0% $39 91% $39 90% 91% 91% 33% 92%
Computer Systems (Data Communication & Internetworking O.. 27 17 63% 76% 12% 12% 0% 87% 0% $36 93% $36 92% 94% 100% 41% 76%
Computer Systems (Information Systems Option)_550F_DIPMA 19 13 68% 85% 0% 0% 15% 80% 22% $27 88% $33 86% 77% 90% 62% 85%
Computer Systems (Technical Programming Option)_550T_DIP.. 19 8 42% 38% 13% 50% 0% 75% 25% $20 33% $20 33% 63% 75% 25% 63%
Computer Systems - Tech Entrepreneur Opt_S5AE_DIPMA 22 14 64% 46% 23% 15% 15% 56% 22% $27 86% $27 100% 86% 78% 43% 79%
Computer Systems-Combined (Web & Mobile)_55AB_DIPMA 19 10 53% 60% 0% 20% 20% 100% 0% $29 100% $29 100% 100% 100% 90% 100%
Computer Systems-Predictive Analytics_55AF_DIPMA 45 31 69% 68% 13% 3% 16% 84% 13% $38 90% $38 100% 90% 92% 20% 87%
Computer Systems-Programming Paradigms_S5AG_DIPMA 30 24 80% 63% 8% 17% 13% 94% 6% $29 100% $30 100% 100% 94% 67% 100%
Full Stack Web Development_7540_DIPMA 18 10 56% 70% 10% 0% 20% 100% 0% $31 100% $31 100% 70% 100% 30% 80%

School of Computing and Academic Studies Certificate Programs

Applied Computer Information Systems (ACIS)_6992_ACERT

16 8 50% 0% 86% 14% 0% 33% 33% $25 75% $38 50% 88% 80% 50% 100%
opliedbenal it [28CERY 44 33 75% 79% 3% 0% 18% 62% 35% $32 80% $38 91% 91% 81% 82% 97%
Applied Database Administration & Design_6994_ACERT

ppiied Database Administration & besign 6941 31 14 45% 64% 29% 0% 7% 75% 67% $33 100% $35 100% 86% 83% 79% 100%

Rprple] SRR Cavele e CEER AT 48 30 63% 53% 30% 7% 10% 72% 56% $38 80% $38 78% 93% 88% 83% 97%
Applied Web Development_6957_ACERT 36 20 56% 70% 10% 0% 20% 50% 31% $25 100% $29 100% 85% 80% 65% 90%
CSTiUEer SR H). (A 75 45 60% 72% 19% 0% 9% 58% 31% $23 79% $32 76% 91% 81% 78% 91%
Front End Web Developer_6535_CERT

40 21 53% 71% 5% 0% 24% 69% 25% $25 90% $26 89% 90% 75% 67% 95%
Giife Ao (i Weeline! ey (R 3T 30 2 73% 71% 19% 0% 10% 89% 11% $27 94% $26 93% 91% 83% 86% 91%
Software System Development (Web Programmer 34 23 68% 86% 5% 0% 9% 74% 21% $28 93% $29 92% 43% 89% 26% 8%
Option)_699C_CERT
el Wl (2, (G 16 9 56% 67% 22% 0% 11% 63% 38% $33 100% $31 100% 100% 75% 89% 100%



tcomes Indicators for Diploma and Certficate Graduates 2022

Summary

Of Those in Training

Survey Cohort Current Activity Of Those Employed Overall Satisfication
Related Jobs

% Had Same Median % Rated % Rated Qz‘a:ateo(:
Eligible Respond Response % Workin % Neither % Currently Job Before/ Median % Employed Hourly Wage % Employed % Satisfied Education Quality of Instruct;on
Program Name 8! P P % Working . 8 % Studying Studying nor in Training . Hourly Wage Within 6 Y g Within 6 with Usefulin  Instruction |, "

Cohort -ents Rate and Studying . During L (main . " " . "Very Good

Working Related N (main job) Months N Months (TR) Education  Performing "Very Good " "

Studies job)(TR) " . or"Good" or
Job or"Good" "

'Adequate

SCHOOL OF CONSTRUCTION TOTAL (2] 356 57% (373 18% 11% 9% 82% 27% $27 93% $28 93% 91% 87% 76% 94%

School of Construction and the Environment Diploma Programs

Architectural & Building Technology_7140_DIPMA

108 59 55% 66% 15% 10% 8% 91% 17% $26 97% $26 97% 97% 96% 75% 98%
Civil Engineering Lvls 1 - 4_5410_DIPMA

53 36 68% 47% 31% 17% 6% 86% 4% $27 96% $27 96% 78% 86% 56% 83%
Forest and Natural Areas Management_7470_DIPMA

27 17 63% 59% 35% 6% 0% 63% 19% $22 100% $25 100% 100% 88% 100% 100%
Geographic Information Systems_9100_ADVDIP

a2 31 74% 81% 0% 6% 13% 96% 12% $30 95% $30 95% 94% 92% 84% 94%
Geomatics Engineering Technology_7530_DIPMA
comatics Engineering fechnology. /530 39 25 64% 65% 17% 13% 4% 95% 21% $29 100% $29 100% 84% 89% 76% 84%
Interior Design_6220_DIPMA
S B A 50 16 32% 56% 0% 25% 19% 89% 33% $23 100% $23 100% 69% 89% 75% 94%
Renewable Resources (Fish, Wildlife and

31 18 58% 56% 22% 6% 17% 79% 0% $24 93% $25 91% 88% 77% 72% 100%

Recreation)_7930_DIPMA

School of Construction and the Environment Certificate Programs

Architectural & Building Technology_6030_CERT

31 24 77% 79% 8% 0% 13% 81% 29% $26 100% $26 100% 92% 86% 75% 96%
Building Construction Technology_515G_ACERT

15 8 53% 100% 0% 0% 0% 88% 50% $32 67% $35 50% 100% 88% 100% 100%
Building Controls & Energy Mgt_5095_ADCERT

10 9 90% 89% 11% 0% 0% 78% 44% $45 60% $42 60% 89% 78% 67% 100%
Industrial Wood Processing_5160_ACERT

28 14 50% 85% 15% 0% 0% 92% 77% $47 100% $49 100% 100% 92% 100% 100%
Interior Design Fundamentals_6195_CERT

148 69 47% 34% 29% 24% 13% 65% 37% $20 81% $22 81% 89% 78% 75% 93%

Sustainable Energy Management_5070_ADCERT

15 10 67% 100% 0% 0% 0% 78% 50% $37 75% $32 67% 100% 90% 100% 100%



Summary Outcomes Indicators for Diploma and Certficate Graduates 2022

Of Those in Training

Survey Cohort Current Activity Of Those Employed Related Jobs Overall Satisfication
% Had Same Median % Rated % Rated Q;J%a::yu::
Eligible Respond Response % Workin % Neither % Currently Job Before/ Median % Employed Hourly Wage % Employed % Satisfied Education Quality of Instruction
Program Name 8! P P % Working . 8 % Studying Studying nor in Training . Hourly Wage Within 6 Y g Within 6 with Usefulin  Instruction |, "
Cohort -ents Rate and Studying . During L (main . " " . "Very Good
Working Related studies (main job) Months job)(TR) Months (TR) Education  Performing "Very Good or "Good" or
Job or "Good "Adequate"

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES TOTAL 1,144 623 54% 84% 11% 2% 3% 97% 41% $40 99% $40 99% 95% 97% 76% 96%

School of Health Sciences Diploma Programs

Biomedical Engineering Technology_5063_DIPMA

25 20 80% 70% 15% 5% 10% 94% 0% $32 100% $32 100% 90% 94% 40% 85%
I U R AR 14 8 57% 57% 43% 0% 0% 100% 14% $30 100% $30 100% 88% 100% 25% 88%
DMS General & Cardiac Sonography Option_576C_DIPMA 23 13 57% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% $35 100% $35 100% 100% 100% 92% 100%
fecdischuciosy 130 0 Rl 15 13 87% 77% 8% 8% 8% 82% 27% $21 100% $21 100% 100% 91% 92% 100%
Honours in Biotechnology_8910_BSC 19 12 63% 0% 33% 67% 0% 75% 50% $19 100% $18 100% 100% 75% 83% 100%
teeltezl letberesieny Setemas, (S50 P 74 43 58% 93% 5% 0% 2% 100% 0% $31 100% $31 100% 98% 98% 65% 100%
Medical Radiography_6635_DIPMA 61 36 59% 83% 14% 0% 3% 97% 3% $32 94% $32 94% 94% 97% 57% 97%
CepriemE it 3 Sy (Y [N 13 8 62% 88% 13% 0% 0% 100% 13% $31 100% $31 100% 88% 100% 63% 100%

School of Health Sciences Certificate Programs

Cardiac Sciences (Cardiac Rhythm Device Technology Option).. 10 9 90% 78% 22% 0% 0% 100% 67% $37 100% $37 100% 78% 89% 67% 78%
Critical Care Nursing Specialty_680X_ADCERT 252 138 55% 92% 4% 1% 3% 98% 44% $43 100% $43 100% 98% 100% 83% 98%
Emergency Nursing Specialty_680E_ADCERT 280 133 48% 86% 10% 0% 4% 97% 60% $40 100% $40 100% 96% 96% 87% 98%
Emergency/Critical Care Nursing Specialty_680S_ADCERT 15 9 60% 89% 11% 0% 0% 100% 100% $44 0% $44 0% 89% 88% 78% 89%
Health Leadership_6860_ADCERT 14 10 71% 40% 40% 10% 10% 100% 63% $39 100% $39 100% 90% 100% 80% 90%
Magnetic Resonance Imaging_7950_ADCERT 20 13 65% 85% 15% 0% 0% 100% 31% $39 100% $39 100% 62% 85% 15% 54%
Neonatal Nursing Specialty_680F_ADCERT 18 10 56% 60% 30% 10% 0% 88% 25% $41 100% $41 100% 100% 88% 70% 100%
Occupational Health & Safety_6850_CERT 36 23 64% 87% 9% 0% 4% 82% 59% $36 89% $41 86% 96% 95% 68% 95%
Pediatric Nursing Specialty - Critical Care_680Z_ADCERT 24 12 50% 67% 33% 0% 0% 92% 75% $47 100% $47 100% 92% 100% 92% 100%
Perinatal Nursing Specialty_680C_ADCERT 133 65 49% 95% 3% 0% 2% 95% 56% $41 100% $40 100% 97% 97% 81% 98%
Perioperative Nursing Specialty_680P_ADCERT 20 11 55% 91% 9% 0% 0% 100% 55% $47 100% $47 100% 100% 100% 82% 100%



Summary Outcomes Indicators for Diploma and Certficate Graduates 2022

Of Those in Training

Survey Cohort Current Activity Of Those Employed Overall Satisfication
Related Jobs

% Had Same Median % Rated % Rated Qz‘a:ateo(:
Eligible Respond Response % Workin % Neither % Currently Job Before/ Median % Employed Hourly Wage % Employed % Satisfied Education Quality of Instruct;on
Program Name 8! P P % Working . 8 % Studying Studying nor  in Training . Hourly Wage Within 6 Y g Within 6 with Usefulin  Instruction |, "

Cohort -ents Rate and Studying . During L (main . " " . "Very Good

Working Related N (main job) Months N Months (TR) Education  Performing "Very Good " "

Studies job)(TR) " . or"Good" or
Job or"Good" "

'Adequate

SCHOOL OF ENERGY TOTAL 387 240 62% 61% 17% 15% 8% 82% 17% $26 96% $26 96% 92% 85% 67% 90%

School of Energy Diploma Programs

CISA - Computer Info Sys Admin_1930_DIPMA

82 45 55% 67% 14% 2% 17% 85% 15% $25 86% $26 88% 75% 70% 49% 69%
Chemical & Environmental Tech_5370_DIPMA

30 18 60% 67% 22% 6% 6% 81% 6% $22 100% $22 100% 100% 75% 89% 100%
Electrical & Computer Engineering Technology
(Automation/Instrumentation Option)_534A_DIPMA 43 32 74% 69% 19% 9% 3% 75% 11% $26 96% $26 94% 100% 96% 66% 97%
Electrical & Computer Engineering Technology (Electrical Power
& Industrial Control Option)_534B_DIPMA 34 21 62% 67% 24% 5% 5% 72% 11% $27 100% $27 100% 90% 83% 57% 90%
Mechanical Engineering Technology (Manufacturing
Option)_635E_DIPMA 16 11 69% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 50% $26 100% $26 100% 100% 100% 73% 91%
Mechanical Engineering Technology (Mechanical Design
Option)_635D_DIPMA 68 42 62% 33% 24% 38% 5% 71% 21% $25 100% $25 100% 95% 83% 63% 95%
Mechanical Engineering Technology (Mechanical Systems
Option)_635C_DIPMA 23 16 70% 69% 6% 25% 0% 100% 0% $26 100% $26 100% 94% 100% 69% 94%
Mechatronics and Robotics_7340_DIPMA

21 14 67% 64% 7% 7% 21% 80% 0% $25 100% $27 100% 100% 100% 93% 100%
Technology Teacher Education_605D_DIPMA

22 13 59% 33% 17% 42% 8% 83% 17% $30 100% $30 100% 85% 67% 92% 92%

School of Energy Certificate Programs

Computer Aided Design_5570_CERT
10 8 80% 75% 13% 0% 13% 100% 43% $34 100% $34 100% 100% 86% 88% 100%

Network Administrator Technician_1885_CERT
- - 19 11 58% 60% 30% 10% 0% 78% 44% $26 80% $26 75% 100% 89% 64% 100%



Summary comes Indicators for Diploma and Certficate Graduates 2022

Of Those in Training

Survey Cohort Current Activit Of Those Employed Overall Satisfication
v v ploy Related Jobs
o

% Had Same Median % Rated % Rated Qfa:‘i:ti:
Eligible Respond Response 9% Workin % Neither % Currently Jnob Before/ Median % Employed Hourly Wage % Employed % Satisfied Education Quality of Instruct‘:on
Program Name 8! P P % Working N . & % Studying Studying nor in Training . Hourly Wage Within 6 Y g Within 6 with Usefulin  Instruction "

Cohort -ents Rate and Studying . During . (main . N " . "'Very Good

Working Related ) (main job) Months R Months (TR) Education  Performing "Very Good " "

Studies job)(TR) " . or"Good" or
Job or"Good" "

'Adequate

SCHOOL OF TRANSPORTATION TO' 61 61% 70% 15% 2% 13% 75% 23% $29 75% $29 69% 89% 82% 75% 93%

School of Transportation Certificate Programs

Bridge Watch Rating_2933 ACERT 86 52 60% 67% 15% 2% 15% 70% 21% $28 71% $28 63% 88% 79% 85% 94%
School of Transportation Certificate Program Total 86 52 60% 67% 15% 2% 15% 70% 21% $28 71% $28 63% 88% 79% 85% 94%
BCIT 6,079 53% 70% 14% 6% 9% 78% 33% $28 92% $30 EEYA 91% 87% 73% 94%

Blank=No Data

n/a indicates data are not shown to preserve confidentiality.

Note: Please see SORS Guide to review bases used to calculate percentages. Also note results are from previous graduating years and are subject to industry and occupational trends.
School and Overall totals include all respondents; however programs where there are less than 8 respondents are excluded from this table.

Source: Student Outcomes Reports https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/data/statistics/people-population-community/education-training/bc-student-outcomes




